
2016-17 Wake Forest Basketball
Wake Forest Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2017)

All games

Overall record: 19-14  Conf: 9-9  Home: 11-3  Away: 6-8  Neutral: 2-3

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

20 John Collins 33-33 878 26.6 234-376  . 6 2 2 0-1  . 0 0 0 164-220  . 7 4 5 124 200 324 9.8 98 2 17 61 52 21 632 19.2
13 Bryant Crawford 33-33 1049 31.8 169-386  . 4 3 8 54-156  . 3 4 6 142-172  . 8 2 6 11 115 126 3.8 93 3 182 76 9 49 534 16.2
01 Keyshawn Woods 33-22 1007 30.5 151-305  . 4 9 5 49-112  . 4 3 8 62-82  . 7 5 6 23 116 139 4.2 87 1 116 57 0 18 413 12.5
44 Dinos Mitoglou 33-32 811 24.6 93-221  . 4 2 1 29-87  . 3 3 3 80-101  . 7 9 2 59 143 202 6.1 76 2 29 49 22 20 295 8.9
34 Austin Arians 33-33 754 22.8 94-201  . 4 6 8 61-143  . 4 2 7 33-37  . 8 9 2 16 46 62 1.9 67 1 37 21 3 17 282 8.5
10 Mitchell Wilbekin 32-10 792 24.8 63-177  . 3 5 6 47-116  . 4 0 5 50-56  . 8 9 3 5 42 47 1.5 59 0 49 21 2 25 223 7.0
00 Brandon Childress 33-0 710 21.5 63-177  . 3 5 6 27-77  . 3 5 1 65-84  . 7 7 4 6 65 71 2.2 54 0 71 47 1 27 218 6.6
04 Doral Moore 31-0 259 8.4 32-61  . 5 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 16-30  . 5 3 3 25 44 69 2.2 62 1 1 24 27 2 80 2.6
11 Greg McClinton 26-1 185 7.1 14-27  . 5 1 9 1-1 1.000 1-5  . 2 0 0 20 13 33 1.3 34 0 1 10 1 4 30 1.2
02 Donovan Mitchell 4-0 7 1.8 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.8
25 Sam Japhet-Mathias 17-0 68 4.0 5-10  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 7 8 15 0.9 22 1 1 7 4 0 12 0.7
41 Aaron Spivey 2-0 2 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5
45 Troy Rike 5-0 6 1.2 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 0.8 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4
43 Trent VanHorn 22-1 53 2.4 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.2 10 0 5 3 0 0 6 0.3
33 Rich Washington 8-0 17 2.1 1-6  . 1 6 7 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.3 3 0 3 1 0 0 2 0.3
40 Anthony Bilas 3-0 2 0.7 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 51 45 96 10
Total.......... 33 6600 923-1955  . 4 7 2 268-697  . 3 8 5 619-796  . 7 7 8 349 848 1197 36.3 668 11 512 389 121 183 2733 82.8
Opponents...... 33 6600 891-1948  . 4 5 7 270-754  . 3 5 8 536-740  . 7 2 4 324 787 1111 33.7 700 27 470 384 125 199 2588 78.4

TEAM STATISTICS WF OPP
SCORING 2733 2588
  Points per game 82.8 78.4
  Scoring margin +4.4 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 923-1955 891-1948
  Field goal pct  . 4 7 2  . 4 5 7
3 POINT FG-ATT 268-697 270-754
  3-point FG pct  . 3 8 5  . 3 5 8
  3-pt FG made per game 8.1 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 619-796 536-740
  Free throw pct  . 7 7 8  . 7 2 4
  F-Throws made per game 18.8 16.2
REBOUNDS 1197 1111
  Rebounds per game 36.3 33.7
  Rebounding margin +2.6 -
ASSISTS 512 470
  Assists per game 15.5 14.2
TURNOVERS 389 384
  Turnovers per game 11.8 11.6
  Turnover margin -0.2 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 1.2
STEALS 183 199
  Steals per game 5.5 6.0
BLOCKS 121 125
  Blocks per game 3.7 3.8
ATTENDANCE 137560 178705
  Home games-Avg/Game 14-9826 14-9537
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-9038

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Wake Forest 1299 1434 2733
Opponents 1174 1414 2588

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/11/16 RADFORD W 80-59 7233
11/13/16 BUCKNELL W 94-74 6541

^ 11/17/16 vs UTEP W 103-81 2925
^ 11/18/16 vs Villanova  L 77-96 4020
^ 11/20/16 at Col. of Charleston W 78-61 4325
11/23/16 COASTAL CAROLINA W 86-74 6867
11/28/16 at Northwestern  L 58-65 6386
12/03/16 at Richmond W 75-67 6705
12/06/16 CHARLOTTE W 91-74 6791
12/09/16 at UNCG W 78-75 3607
12/17/16 at Xavier  L 65-69 10407
12/22/16 LSU W 110-76 9643

* 12/28/16 at Florida State  L 72-88 8873
* 12/31/16 CLEMSON  L 68-73 10034
* 01/03/17 BOSTON COLLEGE W 79-66 7708
* 01/08/17 at Virginia  L 62-79 13717
* 01/11/17 NORTH CAROLINA  L 87-93 13159
* 01/18/17 MIAMI W 96-79 9691
* 01/21/17 at NC State W 93-88 18823
* 01/24/17 at Syracuse  L 76-81 22262
* 01/28/17 DUKE  L 83-85 14681
* 01/31/17 at Boston College W 85-80 3751
* 02/04/17 GEORGIA TECH W 81-69 10962
* 02/07/17 at Notre Dame  L 81-88 8851
* 02/11/17 NC STATE W 88-58 12935
* 02/14/17 at Clemson  L 83-95 6929
* 02/18/17 at Duke  L 94-99 9314
* 02/22/17 PITT W 63-59 9827
* 03/01/17 LOUISVILLE W 88-81 11488
* 03/04/17 at Virginia Tech W 89-84 9567
@ 03/07/17 vs Boston College W 92-78 8656
@ 03/08/17 vs Virginia Tech  L 90-99 17732
$ 3/14/17 vs Kansas State  L 88-95 11855

* = Conference game
^ = Gildan Charleston Classic (Charleston, S.C.)
@ = ACC Tournament (Brooklyn, N.Y.)
$ = NCAA First Four (Dayton, Ohio)



2016-17 Wake Forest Basketball
Wake Forest Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 04, 2017)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 9-9 6-3 3-6 0-0

CONFERENCE 9-9 6-3 3-6 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

20 John Collins 18-18 489 27.2 138-216  . 6 3 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 89-117  . 7 6 1 69 99 168 9.3 55 1 10 36 29 10 365 20.3

13 Bryant Crawford 18-18 584 32.4 92-225  . 4 0 9 35-93  . 3 7 6 83-104  . 7 9 8 4 68 72 4.0 54 3 88 42 4 24 302 16.8

01 Keyshawn Woods 18-17 554 30.8 82-177  . 4 6 3 27-60  . 4 5 0 36-50  . 7 2 0 12 69 81 4.5 48 0 67 32 0 8 227 12.6

44 Dinos Mitoglou 18-17 446 24.8 45-107  . 4 2 1 9-35  . 2 5 7 35-44  . 7 9 5 33 67 100 5.6 41 1 16 20 10 6 134 7.4

10 Mitchell Wilbekin 17-0 427 25.1 33-100  . 3 3 0 27-66  . 4 0 9 30-31  . 9 6 8 3 27 30 1.8 34 0 25 14 2 13 123 7.2

34 Austin Arians 18-18 408 22.7 43-100  . 4 3 0 26-68  . 3 8 2 17-20  . 8 5 0 6 34 40 2.2 38 0 22 13 1 11 129 7.2

00 Brandon Childress 18-0 407 22.6 37-98  . 3 7 8 14-43  . 3 2 6 33-47  . 7 0 2 2 38 40 2.2 24 0 38 21 1 15 121 6.7

04 Doral Moore 18-0 137 7.6 20-36  . 5 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 11-20  . 5 5 0 18 18 36 2.0 34 1 0 10 11 1 51 2.8

02 Donovan Mitchell 1-0 3 3.0 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0

11 Greg McClinton 11-1 81 7.4 5-8  . 6 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 8 5 13 1.2 17 0 1 3 0 1 10 0.9

43 Trent VanHorn 9-1 26 2.9 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 0.3 6 0 1 0 0 0 4 0.4

33 Rich Washington 2-0 3 1.5 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

45 Troy Rike 1-0 1 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

25 Sam Japhet-Mathias 8-0 34 4.3 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4 4 8 1.0 8 1 1 2 1 0 0 0.0

Team 30 28 58 7

Total.......... 18 3600 497-1077  . 4 6 1 138-367  . 3 7 6 336-435  . 7 7 2 190 460 650 36.1 360 7 269 200 59 89 1468 81.6

Opponents...... 18 3600 487-1055  . 4 6 2 154-418  . 3 6 8 317-423  . 7 4 9 160 446 606 33.7 382 16 268 193 77 99 1445 80.3

TEAM STATISTICS WF OPP
SCORING 1468 1445
  Points per game 81.6 80.3
  Scoring margin +1.3 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 497-1077 487-1055
  Field goal pct  . 4 6 1  . 4 6 2
3 POINT FG-ATT 138-367 154-418
  3-point FG pct  . 3 7 6  . 3 6 8
  3-pt FG made per game 7.7 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 336-435 317-423
  Free throw pct  . 7 7 2  . 7 4 9
  F-Throws made per game 18.7 17.6
REBOUNDS 650 606
  Rebounds per game 36.1 33.7
  Rebounding margin +2.4 -
ASSISTS 269 268
  Assists per game 14.9 14.9
TURNOVERS 200 193
  Turnovers per game 11.1 10.7
  Turnover margin -0.4 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 1.4
STEALS 89 99
  Steals per game 4.9 5.5
BLOCKS 59 77
  Blocks per game 3.3 4.3
ATTENDANCE 100485 102087
  Home games-Avg/Game 9-11165 9-11343
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Wake Forest 684 784 1468
Opponents 666 779 1445

Date Opponent Score Att.

* 12/28/16 at Florida State  L 72-88 8873
* 12/31/16 CLEMSON  L 68-73 10034
* 01/03/17 BOSTON COLLEGE W 79-66 7708
* 01/08/17 at Virginia  L 62-79 13717
* 01/11/17 NORTH CAROLINA  L 87-93 13159
* 01/18/17 MIAMI W 96-79 9691
* 01/21/17 at NC State W 93-88 18823
* 01/24/17 at Syracuse  L 76-81 22262
* 01/28/17 DUKE  L 83-85 14681
* 01/31/17 at Boston College W 85-80 3751
* 02/04/17 GEORGIA TECH W 81-69 10962
* 02/07/17 at Notre Dame  L 81-88 8851
* 02/11/17 NC STATE W 88-58 12935
* 02/14/17 at Clemson  L 83-95 6929
* 02/18/17 at Duke  L 94-99 9314
* 02/22/17 PITT W 63-59 9827
* 03/01/17 LOUISVILLE W 88-81 11488
* 03/04/17 at Virginia Tech W 89-84 9567

* = Conference game
^ = Gildan Charleston Classic (Charleston, S.C.)
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2016-17 Wake Forest Basketball
Wake Forest Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 15, 2017)

All games

00 01 02 04 10 11 13

Opponent Date Score CHILDRESS, WOODS,KEYS MITCHELL,D MOORE,DORA WILBEKIN,M MCCLINTON, CRAWFORD,B

RADFORD 11/11/16 80-59 W  5 - 3 - 5  1 4 - 4 - 3 DNP  6 - 3 - 0  5 - 3 - 1  0 - 2 - 0  1 4 - 4 - 8
BUCKNELL 11/13/16 94-74 W  7 - 2 - 5  2 2 - 4 - 2 DNP  2 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 1  2 - 3 - 0  8 - 3 - 8
vs UTEP 11/17/16 103-81 W  7 - 2 - 3  1 6 - 3 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  8 - 1 - 3  0 - 2 - 0  2 0 - 2 - 7
vs Villanova 11/18/16 77-96 L  4 - 1 - 2  1 0 - 4 - 5 DNP  0 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 1 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 4
at Col. of Charleston 11/20/16 78-61 W  4 - 1 - 2  1 2 - 5 - 4 DNP  5 - 3 - 0  2 - 2 - 2  0 - 4 - 0  1 7 - 2 - 6
COASTAL CAROLINA 11/23/16 86-74 W  1 5 - 3 - 4  8 - 5 - 3 DNP  4 - 2 - 1  1 4 - 1 - 3  2 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 5
at Northwestern 11/28/16 58-65 L  5 - 2 - 0  1 2 - 6 - 4 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  8 - 5 - 4
at Richmond 12/03/16 75-67 W  1 - 1 - 2  1 1 - 5 - 1 DNP  2 - 5 - 0  7 - 0 - 0  4 - 4 - 0  8 - 7 - 1 0
CHARLOTTE 12/06/16 91-74 W  8 - 4 - 2  1 2 - 2 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 4 - 0  5 - 0 - 5  3 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 2 - 3
at UNCG 12/09/16 78-75 W  3 - 2 - 1  1 6 - 4 - 1 DNP  0 - 2 - 0  5 - 0 - 3  2 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 4 - 3
at Xavier 12/17/16 65-69 L  7 - 4 - 1  9 - 4 - 3 DNP  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 3 - 6
LSU 12/22/16 110-76 W  4 - 3 - 4  1 4 - 5 - 6 DNP  0 - 4 - 0  1 0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 6 - 1 1
at Florida State 12/28/16 72-88 L  8 - 0 - 3  1 6 - 6 - 4 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 1 - 1  4 - 1 - 0  1 6 - 4 - 3
CLEMSON 12/31/16 68-73 L  0 - 2 - 2  1 6 - 5 - 3 DNP  2 - 1 - 0  7 - 2 - 1  4 - 1 - 0  1 6 - 8 - 4
BOSTON COLLEGE 01/03/17 79-66 W  8 - 3 - 1  5 - 8 - 3 DNP  4 - 1 - 0  7 - 2 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 7
at Virginia 01/08/17 62-79 L  2 - 1 - 1  1 2 - 6 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 1 - 1  0 - 2 - 0  1 5 - 2 - 6
NORTH CAROLINA 01/11/17 87-93 L  1 6 - 3 - 0  9 - 3 - 7 DNP  2 - 6 - 0  1 1 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  2 2 - 3 - 4
MIAMI 01/18/17 96-79 W  7 - 3 - 0  2 0 - 4 - 6 DNP  6 - 3 - 0  1 0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 5 - 8
at NC State 01/21/17 93-88 W  9 - 0 - 2  1 8 - 4 - 2 DNP  2 - 3 - 0  1 2 - 1 - 1 DNP  1 4 - 5 - 6
at Syracuse 01/24/17 76-81 L  1 0 - 3 - 2  6 - 1 - 5 DNP  8 - 3 - 0  8 - 1 - 2 DNP  1 3 - 3 - 5
DUKE 01/28/17 83-85 L  4 - 1 - 7  1 5 - 2 - 4 DNP  4 - 1 - 0  3 - 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 6 - 6 - 4
at Boston College 01/31/17 85-80 W  6 - 3 - 2  5 - 6 - 9 DNP  4 - 3 - 0  6 - 1 - 1 DNP  1 5 - 2 - 9
GEORGIA TECH 02/04/17 81-69 W  9 - 2 - 2  1 2 - 4 - 1 DNP  1 - 2 - 0  1 6 - 5 - 5 DNP  1 0 - 3 - 4
at Notre Dame 02/07/17 81-88 L  0 - 1 - 1  1 6 - 5 - 3 DNP  2 - 2 - 0  5 - 3 - 5 DNP  1 9 - 4 - 5
NC STATE 02/11/17 88-58 W  5 - 4 - 3  1 9 - 5 - 4  2 - 0 - 0  3 - 2 - 0  4 - 5 - 1 DNP  1 7 - 3 - 3
at Clemson 02/14/17 83-95 L  5 - 4 - 3  9 - 4 - 3 DNP  5 - 2 - 0  5 - 2 - 2 DNP  2 5 - 4 - 2
at Duke 02/18/17 94-99 L  1 0 - 2 - 3  1 3 - 3 - 2 DNP  4 - 4 - 0 DNP  0 - 3 - 0  2 1 - 1 - 6
PITT 02/22/17 63-59 W  8 - 3 - 1  2 - 4 - 4 DNP  4 - 2 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  2 - 3 - 1  1 0 - 9 - 5
LOUISVILLE 03/01/17 88-81 W  3 - 3 - 4  2 0 - 4 - 4 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 4 - 2
at Virginia Tech 03/04/17 89-84 W  1 1 - 2 - 1  1 4 - 7 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 1 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  2 6 - 1 - 5
vs Boston College 03/07/17 92-78 W  5 - 1 - 0  1 7 - 2 - 3  1 - 1 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  3 - 1 - 2  4 - 2 - 0  2 0 - 4 - 6
vs Virginia Tech 03/08/17 90-99 L  1 5 - 1 - 1  9 - 4 - 4 DNP DNP  5 - 1 - 1  3 - 0 - 0  2 1 - 4 - 3
vs Kansas State 3/14/17 88-95 L  7 - 1 - 1  4 - 1 - 3 DNP DNP  7 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 4 - 1 0

20 25 33 34 40 41 43

Opponent Date Score COLLINS,JO JAPHET-MAT WASHINGTON ARIANS,AUS BILAS,ANTH SPIVEY,AAR VANHORN,TR

RADFORD 11/11/16 80-59 W  1 8 - 1 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  7 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 1
BUCKNELL 11/13/16 94-74 W  1 9 - 9 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0
vs UTEP 11/17/16 103-81 W  2 4 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 1 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0
vs Villanova 11/18/16 77-96 L  1 7 - 6 - 1 DNP DNP  1 2 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0
at Col. of Charleston 11/20/16 78-61 W  1 5 - 5 - 0  4 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 5 - 3 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 1
COASTAL CAROLINA 11/23/16 86-74 W  2 0 - 1 3 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 1  8 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 2
at Northwestern 11/28/16 58-65 L  1 2 - 1 6 - 0 DNP DNP  5 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP DNP
at Richmond 12/03/16 75-67 W  1 6 - 1 3 - 0 DNP DNP  1 5 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0
CHARLOTTE 12/06/16 91-74 W  2 2 - 1 5 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 2  6 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at UNCG 12/09/16 78-75 W  1 7 - 1 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  7 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP DNP
at Xavier 12/17/16 65-69 L  1 2 - 1 2 - 0  6 - 4 - 0 DNP  5 - 0 - 3 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0
LSU 12/22/16 110-76 W  1 5 - 6 - 1  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 5 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 0
at Florida State 12/28/16 72-88 L  2 - 3 - 0  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP DNP
CLEMSON 12/31/16 68-73 L  2 0 - 7 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 3 - 2 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0
BOSTON COLLEGE 01/03/17 79-66 W  1 7 - 7 - 2 DNP DNP  1 2 - 5 - 3 DNP DNP DNP
at Virginia 01/08/17 62-79 L  1 6 - 6 - 1 DNP DNP  3 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP DNP
NORTH CAROLINA 01/11/17 87-93 L  6 - 3 - 1  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  8 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP DNP
MIAMI 01/18/17 96-79 W  2 7 - 7 - 0  0 - 1 - 1 DNP  7 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP DNP
at NC State 01/21/17 93-88 W  2 1 - 9 - 0 DNP DNP  7 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP DNP
at Syracuse 01/24/17 76-81 L  2 3 - 1 2 - 0 DNP DNP  3 - 0 - 2 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0
DUKE 01/28/17 83-85 L  2 0 - 8 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  7 - 7 - 0 DNP DNP DNP
at Boston College 01/31/17 85-80 W  2 6 - 1 6 - 0 DNP DNP  1 4 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0
GEORGIA TECH 02/04/17 81-69 W  2 0 - 1 1 - 1 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  4 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP  2 - 1 - 0
at Notre Dame 02/07/17 81-88 L  2 4 - 1 4 - 1 DNP DNP  1 0 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP DNP
NC STATE 02/11/17 88-58 W  2 3 - 7 - 1  0 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 5 - 2 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0
at Clemson 02/14/17 83-95 L  2 9 - 1 0 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 2 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0
at Duke 02/18/17 94-99 L  3 1 - 1 5 - 0 DNP DNP  5 - 1 - 2 DNP DNP  2 - 1 - 1
PITT 02/22/17 63-59 W  2 2 - 1 3 - 0 DNP DNP  8 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP DNP
LOUISVILLE 03/01/17 88-81 W  2 5 - 1 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  5 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0
at Virginia Tech 03/04/17 89-84 W  1 3 - 9 - 1 DNP DNP  1 5 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0
vs Boston College 03/07/17 92-78 W  1 9 - 1 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 0 - 1 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0
vs Virginia Tech 03/08/17 90-99 L  1 5 - 1 0 - 2 DNP DNP  1 0 - 0 - 2 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0
vs Kansas State 3/14/17 88-95 L  2 6 - 9 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 7 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0



2016-17 Wake Forest Basketball

Wake Forest Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 15, 2017)

All games

44 45

Opponent Date Score MITOGLOU,D RIKE,TROY

RADFORD 11/11/16 80-59 W  9 - 6 - 0 DNP
BUCKNELL 11/13/16 94-74 W  1 1 - 7 - 0 DNP
vs UTEP 11/17/16 103-81 W  1 8 - 7 - 2  0 - 1 - 0
vs Villanova 11/18/16 77-96 L  1 1 - 3 - 0 DNP
at Col. of Charleston 11/20/16 78-61 W  8 - 5 - 1 DNP
COASTAL CAROLINA 11/23/16 86-74 W  3 - 1 2 - 2 DNP
at Northwestern 11/28/16 58-65 L  1 1 - 1 1 - 1 DNP
at Richmond 12/03/16 75-67 W  1 1 - 8 - 0 DNP
CHARLOTTE 12/06/16 91-74 W  1 1 - 5 - 1  0 - 1 - 0
at UNCG 12/09/16 78-75 W  1 1 - 4 - 3 DNP
at Xavier 12/17/16 65-69 L  4 - 4 - 2 DNP
LSU 12/22/16 110-76 W  2 8 - 7 - 0  2 - 1 - 0
at Florida State 12/28/16 72-88 L  5 - 7 - 3 DNP
CLEMSON 12/31/16 68-73 L  3 - 5 - 0 DNP
BOSTON COLLEGE 01/03/17 79-66 W  1 5 - 7 - 2 DNP
at Virginia 01/08/17 62-79 L  1 1 - 4 - 0 DNP
NORTH CAROLINA 01/11/17 87-93 L  1 3 - 7 - 1 DNP
MIAMI 01/18/17 96-79 W  5 - 4 - 1 DNP
at NC State 01/21/17 93-88 W  1 0 - 8 - 2 DNP
at Syracuse 01/24/17 76-81 L  5 - 6 - 0 DNP
DUKE 01/28/17 83-85 L  4 - 4 - 0 DNP
at Boston College 01/31/17 85-80 W  9 - 2 - 1 DNP
GEORGIA TECH 02/04/17 81-69 W  7 - 6 - 0 DNP
at Notre Dame 02/07/17 81-88 L  5 - 7 - 0 DNP
NC STATE 02/11/17 88-58 W  5 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 0
at Clemson 02/14/17 83-95 L  5 - 6 - 1 DNP
at Duke 02/18/17 94-99 L  8 - 2 - 1 DNP
PITT 02/22/17 63-59 W  7 - 7 - 1 DNP
LOUISVILLE 03/01/17 88-81 W  1 2 - 7 - 1 DNP
at Virginia Tech 03/04/17 89-84 W  5 - 7 - 0 DNP
vs Boston College 03/07/17 92-78 W  6 - 8 - 1  0 - 1 - 0
vs Virginia Tech 03/08/17 90-99 L  1 2 - 1 3 - 0 DNP
vs Kansas State 3/14/17 88-95 L  7 - 2 - 0 DNP



2016-17 Wake Forest Basketball
Wake Forest Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2017)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

RADFORD 11/11/16 80-59  W 32-65  . 4 9 2 5-18  . 2 7 8 11-17  . 6 4 7 14 29 43 43.0 15 18 16 10 9 80 80.0

BUCKNELL 11/13/16 94-74  W 29-58  . 5 0 0 13-26  . 5 0 0 23-29  . 7 9 3 15 25 40 41.5 16 16 9 6 4 94 87.0

vs UTEP 11/17/16 103-81  W 35-59  . 5 9 3 13-21  . 6 1 9 20-25  . 8 0 0 11 22 33 38.7 21 22 16 3 8 103 92.3

vs Villanova 11/18/16 77-96  L 29-58  . 5 0 0 8-21  . 3 8 1 11-13  . 8 4 6 6 18 24 35.0 16 16 4 3 1 77 88.5

at Col. of Charleston 11/20/16 78-61  W 28-54  . 5 1 9 8-20  . 4 0 0 14-18  . 7 7 8 7 29 36 35.2 26 19 10 5 1 78 86.4

COASTAL CAROLINA 11/23/16 86-74  W 27-57  . 4 7 4 11-26  . 4 2 3 21-25  . 8 4 0 3 38 41 36.2 15 21 14 6 3 86 86.3

at Northwestern 11/28/16 58-65  L 19-61  . 3 1 1 5-21  . 2 3 8 15-17  . 8 8 2 19 29 48 37.9 16 10 19 2 5 58 82.3

at Richmond 12/03/16 75-67  W 25-58  . 4 3 1 4-24  . 1 6 7 21-32  . 6 5 6 13 32 45 38.8 17 14 15 1 6 75 81.4

CHARLOTTE 12/06/16 91-74  W 29-53  . 5 4 7 6-14  . 4 2 9 27-34  . 7 9 4 9 28 37 38.6 23 16 14 5 9 91 82.4

at UNCG 12/09/16 78-75  W 26-52  . 5 0 0 8-18  . 4 4 4 18-25  . 7 2 0 10 21 31 37.8 24 13 15 3 11 78 82.0

at Xavier 12/17/16 65-69  L 25-69  . 3 6 2 5-25  . 2 0 0 10-12  . 8 3 3 15 23 38 37.8 20 15 10 4 10 65 80.5

LSU 12/22/16 110-76  W 41-69  . 5 9 4 16-26  . 6 1 5 12-18  . 6 6 7 12 27 39 37.9 28 22 14 6 7 110 82.9

at Florida State 12/28/16 72-88  L 26-60  . 4 3 3 10-21  . 4 7 6 10-16  . 6 2 5 9 22 31 37.4 20 14 16 2 8 72 82.1

CLEMSON 12/31/16 68-73  L 25-60  . 4 1 7 8-23  . 3 4 8 10-11  . 9 0 9 11 27 38 37.4 18 12 16 3 4 68 81.1

BOSTON COLLEGE 01/03/17 79-66  W 27-57  . 4 7 4 6-15  . 4 0 0 19-25  . 7 6 0 8 33 41 37.7 19 19 12 2 2 79 80.9

at Virginia 01/08/17 62-79  L 23-57  . 4 0 4 6-21  . 2 8 6 10-16  . 6 2 5 13 19 32 37.3 22 12 12 3 5 62 79.8

NORTH CAROLINA 01/11/17 87-93  L 28-65  . 4 3 1 11-27  . 4 0 7 20-28  . 7 1 4 13 21 34 37.1 20 13 11 9 5 87 80.2

MIAMI 01/18/17 96-79  W 30-52  . 5 7 7 9-19  . 4 7 4 27-33  . 8 1 8 5 27 32 36.8 25 17 9 2 3 96 81.1

at NC State 01/21/17 93-88  W 29-68  . 4 2 6 6-22  . 2 7 3 29-33  . 8 7 9 13 24 37 36.8 20 13 11 3 8 93 81.7

at Syracuse 01/24/17 76-81  L 26-59  . 4 4 1 7-24  . 2 9 2 17-23  . 7 3 9 14 23 37 36.8 25 16 12 1 4 76 81.4

DUKE 01/28/17 83-85  L 26-55  . 4 7 3 6-20  . 3 0 0 25-32  . 7 8 1 9 20 29 36.5 20 16 9 2 3 83 81.5

at Boston College 01/31/17 85-80  W 27-58  . 4 6 6 11-21  . 5 2 4 20-25  . 8 0 0 7 29 36 36.5 15 22 8 4 5 85 81.6

GEORGIA TECH 02/04/17 81-69  W 26-56  . 4 6 4 8-20  . 4 0 0 21-24  . 8 7 5 9 29 38 36.5 20 14 13 6 7 81 81.6

at Notre Dame 02/07/17 81-88  L 28-70  . 4 0 0 8-21  . 3 8 1 17-21  . 8 1 0 17 26 43 36.8 18 17 9 3 3 81 81.6

NC STATE 02/11/17 88-58  W 33-61  . 5 4 1 11-23  . 4 7 8 11-17  . 6 4 7 5 34 39 36.9 15 16 8 5 4 88 81.8

at Clemson 02/14/17 83-95  L 33-65  . 5 0 8 5-17  . 2 9 4 12-14  . 8 5 7 10 26 36 36.8 29 15 18 3 4 83 81.9

at Duke 02/18/17 94-99  L 35-69  . 5 0 7 5-15  . 3 3 3 19-23  . 8 2 6 15 18 33 36.7 20 15 4 1 4 94 82.3

PITT 02/22/17 63-59  W 22-58  . 3 7 9 3-15  . 2 0 0 16-25  . 6 4 0 13 35 48 37.1 20 14 12 3 9 63 81.6

LOUISVILLE 03/01/17 88-81  W 26-56  . 4 6 4 10-24  . 4 1 7 26-36  . 7 2 2 11 23 34 37.0 17 13 9 4 6 88 81.9

at Virginia Tech 03/04/17 89-84  W 27-51  . 5 2 9 8-19  . 4 2 1 27-33  . 8 1 8 8 24 32 36.8 17 11 11 3 5 89 82.1

vs Boston College 03/07/17 92-78  W 25-47  . 5 3 2 9-19  . 4 7 4 33-43  . 7 6 7 7 30 37 36.8 22 14 13 2 7 92 82.4

vs Virginia Tech 03/08/17 90-99  L 31-65  . 4 7 7 10-24  . 4 1 7 18-21  . 8 5 7 11 23 34 36.8 24 13 9 5 5 90 82.7

vs Kansas State 3/14/17 88-95  L 25-53  . 4 7 2 9-27  . 3 3 3 29-32  . 9 0 6 7 14 21 36.3 25 14 11 1 8 88 82.8

Wake Forest 2733 923-1955  . 4 7 2 268-697  . 3 8 5 619-796  . 7 7 8 349 848 1197 36.3 668 512 389 121 183 2733 82.8

Opponents 2588 891-1948  . 4 5 7 270-754  . 3 5 8 536-740  . 7 2 4 324 787 1111 33.7 700 470 384 125 199 2588 78.4

Games played: 33

Points/game: 82.8

FG Pct: 47.2

3FG Pct: 38.5

FT Pct: 77.8

Rebounds/game: 36.3

Assists/game: 15.5

Turnovers/game: 11.8

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.3

Steals/game: 5.5

Blocks/game: 3.7



2016-17 Wake Forest Basketball
Wake Forest Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 15, 2017)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

RADFORD 11/11/16 80-59 18-John Collins 12-John Collins  8-Bryant Crawford  2-Dinos Mitoglou  3-Doral Moore

   Bryant Crawford    John Collins

   Brandon Childress

BUCKNELL 11/13/16 94-74 22-Keyshawn Woods  9-John Collins  8-Bryant Crawford  2-John Collins  3-Doral Moore

vs UTEP 11/17/16 103-81 24-John Collins  7-Dinos Mitoglou  7-Bryant Crawford  2-Bryant Crawford  2-Doral Moore

   John Collins

   Dinos Mitoglou

vs Villanova 11/18/16 77-96 17-John Collins  6-John Collins  5-Keyshawn Woods  1-Bryant Crawford  3-John Collins

at Col. of Charleston 11/20/16 78-61 17-Bryant Crawford  5-Austin Arians  6-Bryant Crawford  1-Greg McClinton  3-Doral Moore

   Dinos Mitoglou

   John Collins

   Keyshawn Woods

COASTAL CAROLINA 11/23/16 86-74 20-John Collins 13-John Collins  5-Bryant Crawford  1-John Collins  3-Dinos Mitoglou

   Brandon Childress

   Dinos Mitoglou

at Northwestern 11/28/16 58-65 12-John Collins 16-John Collins  4-Bryant Crawford  2-Brandon Childress  2-John Collins

   Keyshawn Woods    Keyshawn Woods

at Richmond 12/03/16 75-67 16-John Collins 13-John Collins 10-Bryant Crawford  3-Bryant Crawford  1-Austin Arians

CHARLOTTE 12/06/16 91-74 22-John Collins 15-John Collins  5-Mitchell Wilbekin  3-Mitchell Wilbekin  3-John Collins

at UNCG 12/09/16 78-75 17-John Collins 12-John Collins  3-Mitchell Wilbekin  3-Keyshawn Woods  1-Bryant Crawford

   Bryant Crawford    Dinos Mitoglou    Bryant Crawford    Sam Japhet-Mathias

   Bryant Crawford    John Collins

at Xavier 12/17/16 65-69 20-Bryant Crawford 12-John Collins  6-Bryant Crawford  3-Mitchell Wilbekin  2-John Collins

   Bryant Crawford

LSU 12/22/16 110-76 28-Dinos Mitoglou  7-Dinos Mitoglou 11-Bryant Crawford  4-Bryant Crawford  4-Doral Moore

at Florida State 12/28/16 72-88 16-Keyshawn Woods  7-Dinos Mitoglou  4-Keyshawn Woods  4-Bryant Crawford  1-Dinos Mitoglou

   Bryant Crawford    Doral Moore

CLEMSON 12/31/16 68-73 20-John Collins  8-Bryant Crawford  4-Bryant Crawford  2-Bryant Crawford  2-John Collins

BOSTON COLLEGE 01/03/17 79-66 17-John Collins  8-Keyshawn Woods  7-Bryant Crawford  1-Mitchell Wilbekin  2-John Collins

   Brandon Childress

at Virginia 01/08/17 62-79 16-John Collins  6-John Collins  6-Bryant Crawford  1-John Collins  2-John Collins

   Keyshawn Woods    Mitchell Wilbekin

   Bryant Crawford

   Dinos Mitoglou

   Brandon Childress

NORTH CAROLINA 01/11/17 87-93 22-Bryant Crawford  7-Dinos Mitoglou  7-Keyshawn Woods  1-Mitchell Wilbekin  4-Doral Moore

   Austin Arians

   Brandon Childress

   John Collins

   Bryant Crawford

MIAMI 01/18/17 96-79 27-John Collins  7-John Collins  8-Bryant Crawford  1-Bryant Crawford  1-John Collins

   Austin Arians    Doral Moore

   Doral Moore

at NC State 01/21/17 93-88 21-John Collins  9-John Collins  6-Bryant Crawford  3-Brandon Childress  1-Bryant Crawford

   Mitchell Wilbekin

   John Collins

at Syracuse 01/24/17 76-81 23-John Collins 12-John Collins  5-Keyshawn Woods  3-Brandon Childress  1-John Collins

   Bryant Crawford

DUKE 01/28/17 83-85 26-Bryant Crawford  8-John Collins  7-Brandon Childress  1-Mitchell Wilbekin  1-John Collins

   Keyshawn Woods    Doral Moore

   Austin Arians

at Boston College 01/31/17 85-80 26-John Collins 16-John Collins  9-Keyshawn Woods  2-Mitchell Wilbekin  3-John Collins

   Bryant Crawford



2016-17 Wake Forest Basketball

Wake Forest Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 15, 2017)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

GEORGIA TECH 02/04/17 81-69 20-John Collins 11-John Collins  5-Mitchell Wilbekin  2-Bryant Crawford  5-John Collins

   Mitchell Wilbekin

at Notre Dame 02/07/17 81-88 24-John Collins 14-John Collins  5-Mitchell Wilbekin  2-Bryant Crawford  1-John Collins

   Bryant Crawford    Dinos Mitoglou

   Doral Moore

NC STATE 02/11/17 88-58 23-John Collins  7-John Collins  4-Keyshawn Woods  2-Mitchell Wilbekin  2-John Collins

   Keyshawn Woods

at Clemson 02/14/17 83-95 29-John Collins 10-John Collins  3-Keyshawn Woods  2-Austin Arians  2-John Collins

   Brandon Childress

at Duke 02/18/17 94-99 31-John Collins 15-John Collins  6-Bryant Crawford  3-Bryant Crawford  1-Doral Moore

PITT 02/22/17 63-59 22-John Collins 13-John Collins  5-Bryant Crawford  5-Bryant Crawford  1-John Collins

   Mitchell Wilbekin

   Austin Arians

LOUISVILLE 03/01/17 88-81 25-John Collins 11-John Collins  4-Keyshawn Woods  2-Brandon Childress  2-John Collins

   Brandon Childress    Dinos Mitoglou

at Virginia Tech 03/04/17 89-84 26-Bryant Crawford  9-John Collins  5-Bryant Crawford  2-Austin Arians  1-Bryant Crawford

   Dinos Mitoglou

   John Collins

vs Boston College 03/07/17 92-78 20-Bryant Crawford 12-John Collins  6-Bryant Crawford  2-Keyshawn Woods  1-Greg McClinton

   Dinos Mitoglou    John Collins

vs Virginia Tech 03/08/17 90-99 21-Bryant Crawford 13-Dinos Mitoglou  4-Keyshawn Woods  2-Brandon Childress  2-John Collins

   Dinos Mitoglou

vs Kansas State 3/14/17 88-95 26-John Collins  9-John Collins 10-Bryant Crawford  3-Bryant Crawford  1-Bryant Crawford


